
                                  La Crosse Chileda Classic 
                    Cedar Creek Golf Course - Hosted by Luther High School
                                         Onalaska, WI
                                       September 3, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 6783 David Vannucchi          10 Luther                    16:16.2  5:15 
      2    2 6846 Nick Victor              12 Onalaska                  16:40.1  5:22 
      3    3 5789 Marshall Nelson          11 Arcadia                   16:54.6  5:27 
      4    4 6828 Jackson Clements         12 Onalaska                  16:58.4  5:28 
      5    5 6845 Hunter Stojadinovic      10 Onalaska                  17:02.8  5:30 
      6    6 6564 Jeremiah Degroot         11 Aquinas                   17:19.2  5:35 
      7    7 6571 Ryan Scheidt             12 Aquinas                   17:21.0  5:36 
      8    8 6874 Bailey Nelson            12 Viroqua                   17:22.4  5:36 
      9    9 6832 Aj Ervin                 10 Onalaska                  17:24.8  5:37 
     10   10 6660 Josh Jumbeck             10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  17:28.0  5:38 
     11   11 6721 Jackson Overby           11 La Crosse Central         17:32.0  5:39 
     12   12 6824 Connor Birdsong          12 Onalaska                  17:40.9  5:42 
     13   13 6568 Ethan Gregg              10 Aquinas                   17:55.6  5:47 
     14   14 6567 Andy Goldsmith           11 Aquinas                   17:58.5  5:48 
     15   15 6719 Jett Mickelson           11 La Crosse Central         17:59.7  5:48 
     16   16 6841 Aiden Robinson           09 Onalaska                  18:04.8  5:50 
     17   17 6866 Ryan Arch                12 Viroqua                   18:09.5  5:51 
     18   18 6782 Ian Timm                 12 Luther                    18:10.1  5:51 
     19   19 6831 Drew Diermeier           12 Onalaska                  18:11.9  5:52 
     20   20 6659 Blake Johnson            10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  18:17.1  5:54 
     21   21 6709 Zach Dickmeyer           12 La Crosse Central         18:26.9  5:57 
     22      6839 Zylan Magiera-Kmiecik    12 Onalaska                  18:29.6  5:58 
     23   22 6878 Evan Veres               12 Viroqua                   18:29.8  5:58 
     24   23 6563 Rory Campbell            11 Aquinas                   18:31.3  5:58 
     25   24 6624 Orrie Maurhoff           11 Brookwood                 18:31.4  5:58 
     26   25 6764 Quaid Handy              10 Luther                    18:33.2  5:59 
     27   26 6620 Chase Ferries            11 Brookwood                 18:34.3  5:59 
     28   27 6597 Preston Guttenberg       10 Blair-Taylor              18:34.9  5:59 
     29      6836 John Krueger             10 Onalaska                  18:35.9  6:00 
     30   28 6767 Samuel Larson            10 Luther                    18:36.9  6:00 
     31   29 6799 Nick Kriesel             12 Melrose-Mindoro           18:38.6  6:01 
     32   30 5790 Marshall Nelson          10 Arcadia                   18:41.3  6:01 
     33   31 6565 Zachary Degroot          09 Aquinas                   18:43.9  6:02 
     34   32 6566 Peter Glodosky           10 Aquinas                   18:47.5  6:03 
     35   33 6618 Adrian Degenhardt        10 Brookwood                 18:47.9  6:04 
     36      6829 Jaden Coles              10 Onalaska                  18:49.9  6:04 
     37      6827 Isaac Burnette           11 Onalaska                  18:50.2  6:04 
     38      6842 Andrew Runde             11 Onalaska                  18:50.3  6:04 
     39   34 6579 Adrien Bouillard         11 Bangor                    18:50.3  6:04 
     40   35 6623 Dakota Markell           12 Brookwood                 18:54.1  6:06 
     41   36 6873 Jansen McClelland        12 Viroqua                   18:55.9  6:06 
     42   37 6728 Drew Stinson             11 La Crosse Central         19:00.0  6:07 
     43      6837 Isaac Lock               12 Onalaska                  19:00.9  6:08 
     44   38 6760 Beau Clemmensen          12 Luther                    19:05.7  6:09 
     45   39 5791 Kyle Motszko             11 Arcadia                   19:05.8  6:09 
     46   40 6871 Elliot Leum              12 Viroqua                   19:08.9  6:10 
     47   41 6785 Jacob Wintrone           12 Luther                    19:10.3  6:11 
     48   42 6710 Michael Emerich          10 La Crosse Central         19:10.5  6:11 
     49   43 6711 Ryan Emerich             10 La Crosse Central         19:11.0  6:11 
     50      6572 Dan Villare              12 Aquinas                   19:11.3  6:11 
     51   44 6714 Nathan Janvrin           10 La Crosse Central         19:11.9  6:11 
     52   45 6663 Nicolas Moen             09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  19:13.2  6:12 
     53      6830 Sam Conway               09 Onalaska                  19:13.7  6:12 
     54      6716 Akshith Mandepally       12 La Crosse Central         19:16.2  6:13 
     55   46 6876 Jacob Strangstalien      12 Viroqua                   19:16.4  6:13 
     56   47 6678 Sam Killian              10 Independence/Gilmanton    19:18.9  6:14 
     57      6712 Mason Engebretson        12 La Crosse Central         19:19.3  6:14 
     58   48 6639 Rian Gronemus            10 Cashton                   19:19.5  6:14 
     59   49 6661 Jack Marley              11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  19:25.2  6:16 
     60   50 6867 Ray Firebaugh            12 Viroqua                   19:26.9  6:16 
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     61      6718 Justin Mellem            12 La Crosse Central         19:27.5  6:16 
     62   51 6802 Colton Sime              10 Melrose-Mindoro           19:33.8  6:18 
     63   52 6784 Thomas Walsh             10 Luther                    19:35.0  6:19 
     64   53 5792 Roberto Torres           10 Arcadia                   19:35.1  6:19 
     65      6834 Jacob Hitchler           10 Onalaska                  19:36.8  6:19 
     66      6835 Griffin Janikowski       09 Onalaska                  19:37.8  6:20 
     67   54 6622 Zach Leis                12 Brookwood                 19:40.4  6:20 
     68      6826 Elliot Buchanan          09 Onalaska                  19:41.0  6:21 
     69   55 6578 Isaac Bachmann           10 Bangor                    19:44.7  6:22 
     70   56 6600 Chad Waldera             12 Blair-Taylor              19:47.1  6:23 
     71   57 6594 Rafael Dacosta           09 Blair-Taylor              19:51.8  6:24 
     72      6868 Joshua Frye              09 Viroqua                   19:54.0  6:25 
     73   58 6681 Dustin Skroch            11 Independence/Gilmanton    19:54.6  6:25 
     74      6713 Marqes Fielding          11 La Crosse Central         19:54.8  6:25 
     75   59 6654 Doug Feyen               11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  19:55.5  6:25 
     76   60 6619 Sam Downing              12 Brookwood                 19:56.9  6:26 
     77      6848 Riley Wellendorf         09 Onalaska                  19:57.4  6:26 
     78      6840 Gabe Puttnam             11 Onalaska                  19:57.4  6:26 
     79      6570 Aaron Puent              10 Aquinas                   20:05.6  6:29 
     80      6875 Jackson Roels            11 Viroqua                   20:09.6  6:30 
     81      6872 Cameron Mastin           12 Viroqua                   20:22.5  6:34 
     82      6847 Baily Viskers            12 Onalaska                  20:24.5  6:35 
     83   61 6616 Cole Brandau             10 Brookwood                 20:24.7  6:35 
     84   62 5793 Kaden Lisowski           09 Arcadia                   20:27.4  6:36 
     85   63 6798 Isaiah Dolbier           12 Melrose-Mindoro           20:32.8  6:37 
     86      6779 Micah Thiesfeldt         10 Luther                    20:33.9  6:38 
     87   64 6677 Issak Gierok             10 Independence/Gilmanton    20:34.9  6:38 
     88      6573 Jakob Zhovtis            09 Aquinas                   20:36.2  6:38 
     89      6843 Brandon Schmit           10 Onalaska                  20:37.1  6:39 
     90   65 6580 Colin Buchholz           11 Bangor                    20:38.6  6:39 
     91      6869 Trevor Howe              10 Viroqua                   20:42.6  6:40 
     92      6833 John Hess                10 Onalaska                  20:45.2  6:41 
     93   66 6664 Julian Purney            10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  20:45.8  6:41 
     94   67 6644 Tj Leis                  09 Cashton                   20:47.1  6:42 
     95   68 5794 James Ziewgeweid         09 Arcadia                   20:49.5  6:43 
     96   69 6641 Kristt Hilden            09 Cashton                   20:51.7  6:43 
     97      6617 Bryce Coleman            10 Brookwood                 20:52.4  6:44 
     98      6775 Cameron Schroeder        11 Luther                    20:53.8  6:44 
     99      6720 Landon Nichols           12 La Crosse Central         20:54.3  6:44 
    100      6706 Drake Barreyro           09 La Crosse Central         20:56.9  6:45 
    101   70 6658 Anderson Hunter          09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  20:58.7  6:46 
    102      6849 Damon Zielke             09 Onalaska                  21:07.1  6:48 
    103      6774 Jacob Schilling          12 Luther                    21:10.8  6:50 
    104      6723 Gavin Rees               09 La Crosse Central         21:14.2  6:51 
    105      6776 Elliott Schroeder        10 Luther                    21:18.6  6:52 
    106      6825 Kyle Boone               09 Onalaska                  21:19.5  6:52 
    107      6844 Sid Shapiro              11 Onalaska                  21:24.2  6:54 
    108   71 6599 Logan Shramek            09 Blair-Taylor              21:28.5  6:55 
    109      6625 Logan Peterson           12 Brookwood                 21:29.9  6:56 
    110      6727 Jimmy Sherry             11 La Crosse Central         21:34.9  6:57 
    111   72 6642 Keagen Kuhn              10 Cashton                   21:35.3  6:57 
    112      6729 Jonah Whitedog           09 La Crosse Central         21:37.2  6:58 
    113   73 6887 Luke Stephens            11 Whitehall                 21:37.5  6:58 
    114      6769 Ben Mahnke               12 Luther                    21:43.9  7:00 
    115      6667 Matthew Siegler          09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  21:51.4  7:03 
    116   74 6680 Xavier Payton            12 Independence/Gilmanton    21:51.8  7:03 
    117      6708 Thomas Clements          09 La Crosse Central         21:53.8  7:03 
    118   75 6583 Trevor Theurer           11 Bangor                    21:58.1  7:05 
    119      6762 Brandon Fluegge          11 Luther                    21:59.5  7:05 
    120   76 5795 Randy Pronschinske       10 Arcadia                   22:01.1  7:06 
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    121   77 6647 Garret Steinhoff         09 Cashton                   22:03.8  7:07 
    122      6715 Ben Krueger              12 La Crosse Central         22:04.0  7:07 
    123   78 6601 Chadd Williamson         10 Blair-Taylor              22:19.5  7:12 
    124   79 6643 Mitchel Kuhn             12 Cashton                   22:22.6  7:13 
    125      6621 Jan Kauffman             10 Brookwood                 22:26.5  7:14 
    126   80 6582 Carlyle Lyga             09 Bangor                    22:35.6  7:17 
    127      6626 Malachi Schmitz          12 Brookwood                 22:37.7  7:17 
    128      6569 Ethan Nott               09 Aquinas                   22:44.8  7:20 
    129   81 6879 Matt Baken               10 Whitehall                 22:46.7  7:20 
    130   82 6645 Damon Lukaszewski        10 Cashton                   22:47.1  7:21 
    131      6781 Karl Tillman             11 Luther                    23:04.2  7:26 
    132      6870 Ethan Leis               09 Viroqua                   23:09.9  7:28 
    133      6656 Zack Gilbertson          09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  23:10.3  7:28 
    134      6877 Sam Urch                 10 Viroqua                   23:13.5  7:29 
    135   83 6797 Nathaniel Bishop         10 Melrose-Mindoro           23:18.3  7:31 
    136      6655  Hunter Gilbertson       11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  23:19.5  7:31 
    137      6777 Brian Shepeck            12 Luther                    23:35.6  7:36 
    138      6770 Jake Meyer               10 Luther                    23:38.1  7:37 
    139      6646 Austin Schaldach         09 Cashton                   23:42.0  7:38 
    140   84 6581 Martin Kovacik           11 Bangor                    24:07.0  7:46 
    141      6638 Sam Freiberg             09 Cashton                   24:33.8  7:55 
    142      5796 Raul Fernando            10 Arcadia                   24:37.7  7:56 
    143      6640 Matthew Harter           09 Cashton                   24:39.5  7:57 
    144      6668 Cole Tupper              09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  24:42.4  7:58 
    145      5797 Noah Rumpel              12 Arcadia                   24:50.5  8:00 
    146      6662 Dylan Mason              09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  24:59.7  8:03 
    147      6717 Elijah Marriot           12 La Crosse Central         25:00.9  8:04 
    148   85 6801 Griffin Murray-Benzing   12 Melrose-Mindoro           25:11.1  8:07 
    149   86 6584 Michael Whalen           11 Bangor                    25:16.7  8:09 
    150      6562 Jeremiah Buswell         11 Aquinas                   25:17.4  8:09 
    151      6865 Jonah Abt                09 Viroqua                   25:26.9  8:12 
    152      5787 Nick Weltzien            10 Arcadia                   25:31.7  8:13 
    153   87 6883 Brandon Herman           10 Whitehall                 25:50.4  8:20 
    154   88 6679 Dylan Marsolek           09 Independence/Gilmanton    25:53.1  8:20 
    155      6778 Kevin Shepeck            10 Luther                    25:56.0  8:21 
    156   89 6880 Gavin Benson             10 Whitehall                 25:58.4  8:22 
    157   90 6593 Damian Brazee            12 Blair-Taylor              26:06.4  8:25 
    158      5798 Ben Svchla               10 Arcadia                   26:09.6  8:26 
    159   91 6682 Nathan Skroch            11 Independence/Gilmanton    27:03.1  8:43 
    160      6773 Tyler Savor              09 Luther                    27:07.9  8:44 
    161   92 6886 Harold Smith             09 Whitehall                 27:32.3  8:52 
    162      6771 Mitch Muller             12 Luther                    28:36.5  9:13 
    163   93 6595 Bryce Elvaker            09 Blair-Taylor              28:48.5  9:17 
    164   94 6881 Riley Frank              10 Whitehall                 28:53.0  9:18 
    165      6598 Braeden Johnson          09 Blair-Taylor              30:27.8  9:49 
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  1.    32  Onalaska                              (17:09.4  85:47.0 1:00.8)
====================================================
  1      2  Nick Victor               12 16:40.1
  2      4  Jackson Clements          12 16:58.4
  3      5  Hunter Stojadinovic       10 17:02.8
  4      9  Aj Ervin                  10 17:24.8
  5     12  Connor Birdsong           12 17:40.9
  6   ( 16) Aiden Robinson            09 18:04.8
  7   ( 19) Drew Diermeier            12 18:11.9
  
  2.    63  Aquinas                               (17:49.2  89:05.6 1:12.1)
====================================================
  1      6  Jeremiah Degroot          11 17:19.2
  2      7  Ryan Scheidt              12 17:21.0
  3     13  Ethan Gregg               10 17:55.6
  4     14  Andy Goldsmith            11 17:58.5
  5     23  Rory Campbell             11 18:31.3
  6   ( 31) Zachary Degroot           09 18:43.9
  7   ( 32) Peter Glodosky            10 18:47.5
  
  3.   110  Luther                                (18:08.5  90:42.1 2:49.5)
====================================================
  1      1  David Vannucchi           10 16:16.2
  2     18  Ian Timm                  12 18:10.1
  3     25  Quaid Handy               10 18:33.2
  4     28  Samuel Larson             10 18:36.9
  5     38  Beau Clemmensen           12 19:05.7
  6   ( 41) Jacob Wintrone            12 19:10.3
  7   ( 52) Thomas Walsh              10 19:35.0
  
  4.   123  Viroqua                               (18:25.3  92:06.5 1:46.5)
====================================================
  1      8  Bailey Nelson             12 17:22.4
  2     17  Ryan Arch                 12 18:09.5
  3     22  Evan Veres                12 18:29.8
  4     36  Jansen McClelland         12 18:55.9
  5     40  Elliot Leum               12 19:08.9
  6   ( 46) Jacob Strangstalien       12 19:16.4
  7   ( 50) Ray Firebaugh             12 19:26.9
  
  5.   126  La Crosse Central                     (18:25.9  92:09.1 1:38.5)
====================================================
  1     11  Jackson Overby            11 17:32.0
  2     15  Jett Mickelson            11 17:59.7
  3     21  Zach Dickmeyer            12 18:26.9
  4     37  Drew Stinson              11 19:00.0
  5     42  Michael Emerich           10 19:10.5
  6   ( 43) Ryan Emerich              10 19:11.0
  7   ( 44) Nathan Janvrin            10 19:11.9
  
  6.   172  Brookwood                             (18:53.7  94:28.1 1:09.0)
====================================================
  1     24  Orrie Maurhoff            11 18:31.4
  2     26  Chase Ferries             11 18:34.3
  3     33  Adrian Degenhardt         10 18:47.9
  4     35  Dakota Markell            12 18:54.1
  5     54  Zach Leis                 12 19:40.4
  6   ( 60) Sam Downing               12 19:56.9
  7   ( 61) Cole Brandau              10 20:24.7
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  7.   183  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau              (18:51.8  94:19.0 2:27.5)
====================================================
  1     10  Josh Jumbeck              10 17:28.0
  2     20  Blake Johnson             10 18:17.1
  3     45  Nicolas Moen              09 19:13.2
  4     49  Jack Marley               11 19:25.2
  5     59  Doug Feyen                11 19:55.5
  6   ( 66) Julian Purney             10 20:45.8
  7   ( 70) Anderson Hunter           09 20:58.7
  
  8.   187  Arcadia                               (18:56.9  94:44.2 3:32.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Marshall Nelson           11 16:54.6
  2     30  Marshall Nelson           10 18:41.3
  3     39  Kyle Motszko              11 19:05.8
  4     53  Roberto Torres            10 19:35.1
  5     62  Kaden Lisowski            09 20:27.4
  6   ( 68) James Ziewgeweid          09 20:49.5
  7   ( 76) Randy Pronschinske        10 22:01.1
  
  9.   289  Blair-Taylor                          (20:24.4  102:01.8 3:44.6)
====================================================
  1     27  Preston Guttenberg        10 18:34.9
  2     56  Chad Waldera              12 19:47.1
  3     57  Rafael Dacosta            09 19:51.8
  4     71  Logan Shramek             09 21:28.5
  5     78  Chadd Williamson          10 22:19.5
  6   ( 90) Damian Brazee             12 26:06.4
  7   ( 93) Bryce Elvaker             09 28:48.5
  
 10.   309  Bangor                                (20:45.5  103:47.3 3:45.3)
====================================================
  1     34  Adrien Bouillard          11 18:50.3
  2     55  Isaac Bachmann            10 19:44.7
  3     65  Colin Buchholz            11 20:38.6
  4     75  Trevor Theurer            11 21:58.1
  5     80  Carlyle Lyga              09 22:35.6
  6   ( 84) Martin Kovacik            11 24:07.0
  7   ( 86) Michael Whalen            11 25:16.7
  
 11.   311  Melrose-Mindoro                       (21:27.0  107:14.6 6:32.5)
====================================================
  1     29  Nick Kriesel              12 18:38.6
  2     51  Colton Sime               10 19:33.8
  3     63  Isaiah Dolbier            12 20:32.8
  4     83  Nathaniel Bishop          10 23:18.3
  5     85  Griffin Murray-Benzing    12 25:11.1
  
 12.   331  Independence/Gilmanton                (21:30.7  107:33.3 6:34.2)
====================================================
  1     47  Sam Killian               10 19:18.9
  2     58  Dustin Skroch             11 19:54.6
  3     64  Issak Gierok              10 20:34.9
  4     74  Xavier Payton             12 21:51.8
  5     88  Dylan Marsolek            09 25:53.1
  6   ( 91) Nathan Skroch             11 27:03.1
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 13.   333  Cashton                               (20:55.5  104:37.4 2:44.3)
====================================================
  1     48  Rian Gronemus             10 19:19.5
  2     67  Tj Leis                   09 20:47.1
  3     69  Kristt Hilden             09 20:51.7
  4     72  Keagen Kuhn               10 21:35.3
  5     77  Garret Steinhoff          09 22:03.8
  6   ( 79) Mitchel Kuhn              12 22:22.6
  7   ( 82) Damon Lukaszewski         10 22:47.1
  
 14.   422  Whitehall                             (24:45.1  123:45.3 5:54.8)
====================================================
  1     73  Luke Stephens             11 21:37.5
  2     81  Matt Baken                10 22:46.7
  3     87  Brandon Herman            10 25:50.4
  4     89  Gavin Benson              10 25:58.4
  5     92  Harold Smith              09 27:32.3
  6   ( 94) Riley Frank               10 28:53.0


